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As of 30 April 2005

TRANSLATION
F.C.1.2

Assets

Cash and deposits
Loans to financial institutions
Securities purchased under resale agreements
Investments in securities, net

(with obligations Baht 77,058,499.00)
Finance business loans and receivables
Properties foreclosed
Customers' liabilities under acceptances
Premises and equipment, net
Other assets

Total Assets

Baht
489,141,946.00
1,534,000,000.00
10,304,846,252.00

48,586,682,711.00
1,243,031,986.00
948,678,758.00
2,141,353,965.00

65,247,735,618.00

Liabilities

Borrowings and deposits
Securities sold under repurchase agreements
Company's liabilities under acceptances
Liabilities under commercial papers sold
Debentures or debt instruments
Other liabilities

Total Liabilities

Shareholders' Equity

Paid-up share capital

(registered share capital Baht 11,002,000,000.00)

Reserves and net profit after appropriation
Other reserves and profit and loss account
Total Shareholders' Equity

Baht
45,867,130,466.00

777,000,000.00
5,131,000,000.00
1,863,089,180.00

53,638,219,646.00

7,196,460,000.00
2,500,889,854.00
1,912,166,118.00

11,609,515,972.00

Non-Performing Loans As of 31 March 2005 (Quarterly)

(5.28 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts )
Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 31 March 2005 (Quarterly)

Actual allowance for doubtful accounts
Loans to related parties
Loans to related asset management companies

Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring

Legal capital fund

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Baht
2,738,327,486.00

2,418,244,911.00
3,641,384,189.00

10,065,351,278.00

Changes in assets and liabilities this month due to the penalty expenses from violating

the Act on the undertaking of Finance Business, Securities Business and

Credit Foncier Business B.E. 2522 section
Contingencies

Avals to bills and guarantees of loans

Other contingencies

( Mrs. Oranuch Apisaksirikul )
Senior Executive Vice President

200,000,000.00
70,337,776.00
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65,247,735,618.00
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