		Public Company Ltd. of Assets and Liabilities 1/	
As of 30 April 2005			
Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht
Cash and deposits	489,141,946.00	Borrowings and deposits	45,867,130,466.00
Loans to financial institutions	-	Securities sold under repurchase agreements	-
Securities purchased under resale agreements	1,534,000,000.00	Company's liabilities under acceptances	-
Investments in securities, net	10,304,846,252.00	Liabilities under commercial papers sold	777,000,000.00
(with obligations Baht 77,058,499.00)		Debentures or debt instruments	5,131,000,000.00
Finance business loans and receivables	48,586,682,711.00	Other liabilities	1,863,089,180.00
Properties foreclosed	1,243,031,986.00	Total Liabilities	53,638,219,646.00
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	-		
Premises and equipment, net	948,678,758.00	Shareholders' Equity	
Other assets	2,141,353,965.00	Paid-up share capital	
		(registered share capital Baht 11,002,000,000.00)	7,196,460,000.00
		Reserves and net profit after appropriation	2,500,889,854.00
		Other reserves and profit and loss account	1,912,166,118.00
		Total Shareholders' Equity	11,609,515,972.00
Total Assets	65,247,735,618.00	Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	65,247,735,618.00
Baht			
Non-Performing Loans As of 31 March 2005 (Quarterly) 2,738,327,486.00			
(5.28 percents of total loans before allowa	nce for doubtful accou	nts)	
Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 31 March 2005 (Quarterly) 2,418,24		ly) 2,418,244,911.00	
Actual allowance for doubtful accounts 3,641,384,189.00			
Loans to related parties		-	
Loans to related asset management companies -			
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring -			
Legal capital fund 10,065,351,278.0			
Changes in assets and liabilities this month d	ue to the penalty exper	nses from violating	
the Act on the undertaking of Finance Busi	ness, Securities Busine	ess and	
Credit Foncier Business B.E. 2522 section		-	
Contingencies			
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans		200,000,000.00	
Other contingencies 70,337,776.00			
1/This Summary Statement has not been reviewed on	audited by Certified P	ublic Accountant	

(Mrs. Oranuch Apisaksirikul) Senior Executive Vice President (Miss Chutintorn Vigasi) Head of Accounting